
RECOMMENDED STUDY PLAN  

FOR FULL-TIME AND PART-TIME STUDENTS                                                  
  

Study Programme of Master’s Degree: Corporate Financial Management 

Field of Study: Economics and Management 

FULL-TIME STUDY 

Compulsory Courses 

Course Title 

Recommended Study Plan  
(weekly load in hours per semester) 

Number 
of 

Credits 

1st year 2nd year 

1.  2.  3.  4.  

Strategic Management 6 2/2e       

Business Analytics 6 2/2e       

Financial Management 5 2/2e       

Intra-Corporate Controlling 5 2/2e       

Forensic Accounting 4 2/2e       

Corporate Risk Management 5   2/2e     

Enterprise Sale Strategy 5   2/2e     

Project Management 4   2/2e     

Payment Systems 4   2/2e     

Internet Communication 4   2/2e     

Expertise Practice 4   c     

Innovation Management 5     2/2e   

Financial Analysis and Financial Planning 5     2/2e   

Financial Markets 4     2/2e   

Quality Management in Integrated System 5     2/2e   

Purchasing and Supply Management 4.0 5     2/2e   

Behavioral Economics 4     2/2e   

Seminar for Final Thesis 1 2     0/2c   

Tax Systems 4       2/2e 

Distribution Management 4       2/2e 

Seminar for Final Thesis 2 2       0/2c 

Final Thesis and its Defense 10       e 

State Exam - Business Economics and Management 10       e 

Compulsory Courses in total 112 26 26 30 30 

 Compulsory Elective Courses 

Course Title 

Recommended Study Plan  
(weekly load in hours per semester) 

Number 
of 

Credits 

1st year 2nd year 

1.  2.  3.  4.  

Compulsory Elective Course I           

Hospitality Management 4 2/2e       

Economics and Management in Health Care 4 2/2e       

Game Theory 4 2/2e       

Regional Development 4 2/2e       

Communication and Managerial Skills 4 2/2e       



Compulsory Elective Course II           

Environmental Economics 4   2/2e     

Organizational Behaviour 4   2/2e     

Digital Economy 4   2/2e     

Expertise 4   2/2e     

International Business 4   2/2e     

Administrative Capacities for ESIF 4   2/2e     

Debt Financing 4   2/2e     

Financial Econometrics 4   2/2e     

Compulsory Elective Courses in total 8 4 4 0 0 

    30 30 30 30 

Courses in total (20) 120 60 60 

Optional Courses 

Course Title 

Recommended Study Plan  
(weekly load in hours per semester) 

Number 
of 

Credits 

1st year 2nd year 

1.  2.  3.  4.  

Consumer Theories and Realities 3   0/2e     

Professional Communication in Foreign Language 3 0/2e       

Seminar with Experts from Practice 1 HONORIS 1 3 2/2e       

Seminar with Experts from Practice 2 HONORIS 1 3   2/2e     

Seminar with Experts from Practice 1 HONORIS 2 3     2/2e   

Seminar with Experts from Practice 2 HONORIS 2 3       2/2e 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PART-TIME STUDY 
starting  BEFORE  the academic year 2023/2024 

Compulsory Courses  

Course Title 

Recommended Study Plan                                                                                                                                                                          
(load in hours per semester) 

Number 
of 

Credits 

1st year 2nd year 3rd year 

1.  2.  3.  4.  5. 6. 

Strategic Management 6 20e           

Business Analytics 6 20e           

Financial Management 5 20e           

Forensic Accounting 4 20e           

Corporate Risk Management 5   20e         

Enterprise Sale Strategy 5   20e         

Payment Systems 4   20e         

Project Management 4   20e         

Intra-Corporate Controlling 5     20e       

Purchasing and Supply Management 4.0 5     20e       

Financial Markets 4     20e       

Internet Communication 4       20e     

Tax Systems 4       20e     

Distribution Management 4       20e     

Expertise Practice 4       c     

Innovation Management 5         20e   

Financial Analysis and Financial Planning 5         20e   

Quality Management in Integrated System 5         20e   

Behavioral Economics 4         20e   

Seminar for Final Thesis 1 2         10c   

Seminar for Final Thesis 2 2           10c 

Final Thesis and its Defense 10           e 

State Exam - Business Economics and 
Management 

10           e 

Compulsory Courses in total 112 21 18 14 16 21 22 

Compulsory Elective Courses 

Course Title 

Recommended Study Plan                                                                                                                                                                          
(load in hours per semester) 

Number 
of 

Credits 

1st year 2nd year 3rd year 

1.  2.  3.  4.  5. 6. 

Compulsory Elective Course I               

Hospitality Management 4     20e       

Economics and Management in Health Care 4     20e       

Game Theory 4     20e       

Regional Development 4     20e       

Communication and Managerial Skills 4     20e       

Compulsory Elective Course II               

Environmental Economics 4       20e     

Organizational Behaviour 4       20e     

Digital Economy 4       20e     



International Business 4       20e     

Expertise 4       20e     

Administrative Capacities for ESIF 4       20e     

Debt Financing 4       20e     

Financial Econometrics 4       20e     

Compulsory Elective Courses in total 8 0 0 4 4 0 0 

    21 18 18 20 21 22 

Courses in total (20) 120 39 38 43 

Optional Courses 

Course Title 

Recommended Study Plan                                                                                                                                                                          
(load in hours per semester) 

Number 
of 

Credits 

1st year 2nd year 3rd year 

1.  2.  3.  4.  5.  6. 

Consumer Theories and Realities 3   10e         

Professional Communication in Foreign 
Language 

3 
    10e 

  
    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PART-TIME STUDY 
starting  IN the academic year 2023/2024 

Compulsory Courses 

Course Title 

Recommended Study Plan  
(load in hours per semester) 

Number 
of 

Credits 

1st year 2nd year 

1.  2.  3.  4.  

Strategic Management 6 16e       

Business Analytics 6 16e       

Financial Management 5 16e       

Intra-Corporate Controlling 5 16e        

Forensic Accounting 4 16e       

Corporate Risk Management 5   16e     

Enterprise Sale Strategy 5   16e     

Project Management 4   16e     

Payment Systems 4   16e     

Internet Communication 4   16e     

Expertise Practice 4   c     

Innovation Management 5     16e   

Financial Analysis and Financial Planning 5     16e   

Financial Markets 4     16e   

Quality Management in Integrated System 5     16e   

Purchasing and Supply Management 4.0 5     16e   

Behavioral Economics 4     16e   

Seminar for Final Thesis 1 2     10c   

Tax Systems 4       16e 

Distribution Management 4       16e 

Seminar for Final Thesis 2 2       10c 

Final Thesis and its Defense 10       e 

State Exam - Business Economics and Management 10       e 

Compulsory Courses in total 112 26 26 30 30 

 Compulsory Elective Courses 

Course Title 

Recommended Study Plan  
(load in hours per semester) 

Number 
of 

Credits 

1st year 2nd year 

1.  2.  3.  4.  

Compulsory Elective Course I           

Hospitality Management 4 16e       

Economics and Management in Health Care 4 16e       

Game Theory 4 16e       

Regional Development 4 16e       

Communication and Managerial Skills 4 16e       

Compulsory Elective Course II           

Environmental Economics 4   16e     

Organizational Behaviour 4   16e     

Digital Economy 4   16e     

Expertise 4   16e     

International Business 4   16e     



Administrative Capacities for ESIF 4   16e     

Debt Financing 4   16e     

Financial Econometrics 4   16e     

Compulsory Elective Courses in total 8 4 4 0 0 

    30 30 30 30 

Courses in total (20) 120 60 60 

Optional Courses 

Course Title 

Recommended Study Plan  
(load in hours per semester) 

Number 
of 

Credits 

1st year 2nd year 

1.  2.  3.  4.  

Consumer Theories and Realities 3   10e     

Professional Communication in Foreign Language 3 10e       

 


